

Present: APP for the State.
Accused on bail with Shri SP Chauhan, Advocate.

Challan presented today. Office report seen. It be registered. Copies of challan have been supplied to the accused free of costs.

Heard. Finding a *prima facie* case, the charges under Section(s) 174-A of IPC is framed against the accused, to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Let PW's be summoned for 05.04.2021.

Karan
Stenographer-III

Rajesh Ahluwalia (UID-PB0281)
ACJ(SD)/CJM
Tarn Taran-10.02.2021