

CNR No:PBASB10002172025 CASE No:CHI-129-2025

State of Punjab Vs Gurdarshan Singh @ Darshan Singh

Present: Sh. Kawaldeep Singh, APP for the State.

**Accused Gurdarshan Singh on bail with counsel Ms.
Navdeep Kaur Randhawa.**

Accused appeared along with counsel and orally requested for bail. Since the offence against the accused is bailable in nature he is admitted to bail on his furnishing bail bonds to the tune of Rs. 35,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Personal bonds on behalf of the accused furnished, which are accepted and attested. Accused request adjournment for furnishing surety bonds. Request considered and allowed.

Heard on charge. Finding existence of sufficient grounds and prima facie case, Charge sheet under Section 223 BNS has been served upon the accused. Contents of the charge sheet have been read over and explained to the said accused in simple language to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

PW1 ASI Rajwant Singh present and examined completely. Vide separate statement Ld. APP for the State close the prosecution evidence. Now case is adjourned to 01.10.2025 for recording statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C/351 BNS.

Date of Order: 18.08.2025
Karanbeer Singh Stenographer Gr.III

(Ms. Ramandeep Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Baba Bakala Sahib
UID No . PB00543